Diluted earnings per share (RMB) N/A  0.306  N/A
Return on net assets (%) (3.�5 ) 9.�4  a decrease of �2.29
   percentage-points
Net cash flows from operating activities 6,358,�76  6,537,9�9  –2.75
Net cash flows per share
 from operating activities (RMB) 0.826  0.967  –�4.58

- 3 -

2.2.2 Non-recurring gains or losses
(Prepared under China Accounting Standards)

Unit: RMB’000
Item of non-recurring gains or losses Amount

Net loss on disposal of non-current assets 2,5�5
Other non-operating income and expenses (�,3�2 )
Government subsidies 49,469
Recognition of deferred income 34,598
Fair value gains and losses of financial assets held for trading 27�
Income tax effect (733 )
Non-recurring gains or losses attributable to minority shareholders (�,�06 )

Total 83,702

3. MOVEMENTS IN SHARE CAPITAL AND SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE
3.1 Table on share movements (Unit: shares)

 Prior to the   After current
   current movements Current movements (+,-) movements
   Increase/
   decrease
   in holdings
   Transferred  by substantial
 Number of  Issue of Bonus  from State share shareholders   Number of
  shares (%) new shares share reserves reform （±） Sub-total  shares (%)

I. Shares subject to
 selling restrictions 3,886,429,585 50.47 – – – – 6,000 6,000 3,886,435,585 50.47
�. State-owned shares 3,830,560,000 49.74 – – – – – – 3,830,560,000 49.74
2. State-owned legal
 person shares 55,857,927 0.73 – –  – – 6,000 6,000 55,863,927 0.73
3. Other domestic shares – – – – – – – – – –
 Including:
 Shares owned by domestic
  legal persons – – – – – – – – – –
 Shares owned by domestic
  natural persons ��,658 0.0002 – – – – – – ��,658 0.0002
4. Foreign owned shares – – – – – – – – – –
 Including:
 Shares owned by foreign legal persons – – – – – – – – – –
 Shares owned by foreign natural persons – – – – – – – – – –
II. Shares not subject to selling restrictions 3,8�4,25�,60� 49.53 – – – – –6,000 –6,000 3,8�4,245,60� 49.53
�. RMB-denominated ordinary shares 2,08�,32�,60� 27.03 – – – – –6,000 –6,000 2,08�,3�5,60� 27.03
2. Domestic listed foreign shares – – – – – – – – – –
3. Foreign listed foreign shares �,732,930,000 22.50 – – – – – – �,732,930,000 22.50
4. Others – – – – – – – – – –

III. Total number of shares 7,700,68�,�86 �00 – – – – – – 7,700,68�,�86 �00

- 4 -

3.2 Respective shareholdings of the 10 largest shareholders and the 10 largest holders of circulating
shares or shares without selling restrictions

Total number of shareholders As at the end of the reporting period, the Company had a
total of 339,275 shareholders.

Shareholding of the 10 largest shareholders

  As a  Number of
  percentage Total shares held Number of
 Type of to number of  number of with selling pledged or
Name of shareholder shareholders shares held (%) shares held restrictions frozen shares

Magang (Group) Holding Company Limited State-owned  50.47 3,886,423,927 3,886,423,927 0